1	- 2023	
2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION:	Authorizing a Purchase of One TruNarc Handheld Narcotic Analyzer and Two TruNarc Solution Kits for the Sheriff's Department, to be Funded From the Opioid Abatement Account
6 7	TO THE WINNEBA	AGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8	WHEREAS,	the opioid crisis has hit a critical point in Winnebago County affecting both the civilian population
9	and law enforcement agencies; and	
10	WHEREAS, law enforcement personnel in Winnebago County have been injured via exposure to synthetic	
11	opiates such as fentanyl; and	
12	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department is of the opinion that a TruNarc handheld narcotic	
13	analyzer and accompanying solution kits will prevent further exposure-related injuries to patrol deputies, correctional	
14	officers, and inmates; and	
15	WHEREAS, the \$33,000 in funding for purchasing one TruNarc handheld narcotic analyzer and two TruNarc	
16	solution kits is an appropriate use of dollars from the Opioid Abatement Account, which contains moneys received under	
17	various national opioid litigation settlement agreements;	
18		
19	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it authorizes a
20	purchase of one TruNarc handheld narcotic analyzer and two TruNarc solution kits for the Sheriff's Department, to be	
21	funded with \$33,000	from the Opioid Abatement Account.
22 23	Fiscal Note: This	purchase will reduce the funds in the Opioid Abatement Account by \$33,000.
24		
25		Respectfully submitted by:
26		CONLEY HANSON, District 26
27		JACOB FLOAM, District 16
28		
29		Respectfully submitted by:
30		JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
31	Committee Vote:	
32		
33		Respectfully submitted by:
34		PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE
35	Committee Vote	
36	Vote Required for Pa	ssage: <u>Two-Thirds of Membership</u>
37		
38	Approved by	the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
39		
40		
41		Jonathan D. Doemel

42

Winnebago County Executive